OP \$515.00 0891583

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmar Industries, Inc.		106/21/2001	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Interline Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	801 W. Bay Street	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32204	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0891583	EASY-TITE
Registration Number:	1137747	SEXAUER
Registration Number:	1134409	SEXAUER
Registration Number:	1148671	SEXAUER
Registration Number:	1142351	SEXAUER
Registration Number:	1138354	SEXAUER
Registration Number:	1135402	SEXAUER
Registration Number:	1185370	SEXAUER
Registration Number:	1135759	SEXAUER
Registration Number:	0896146	SEXAUER PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	0893738	SEXAUER PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	0896495	SEXAUER PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	0891995	SEXAUER PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	0895334	SEXAUER PRODUCTS TRADEMARK

900155389 TRADEMARK 900155389 REEL: 004154 FRAME: 0470

Registration Number:	0892316	SEXAUER PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	0890775	SEXAUER PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	1597320	TRAYCO INC
Registration Number:	1594062	TRAYCO
Registration Number:	1548809	TRAYCO
Registration Number:	2473132	TRAYCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (904)598-6212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 904-598-6112
Email: krowe@sgrlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Katharine F. Rowe
Address Line 1: 50 N. Laura Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katharine F. Rowe
Signature:	/Katharine F. Rowe/
Date:	02/23/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=wilmartointerlineassign#page1.tif source=wilmartointerlineassign#page2.tif source=wilmartointerlineassign#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004154 FRAME: 0471

(A) 54

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF THE
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF
WILMAR INDUSTRIES, INC.

FILED

JUN 2 2 2001

STATE TREASURER

Pursuant to Section 14A:9-2 of the Business Corporation Act of the State of New Yersey

Wilmar Industries, Inc., a New Jersey corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), does hereby certify as follows:

 Article 1 of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

"FIRST. The name of the corporation is INTERLINE BRANDS, INC."

Article 4, Section 1 of the Corporation's Certificate of

Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

"1. <u>Designation</u>. The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 34,500,000; of which 7,500,000 shares, no par value per share, are to be of a class designated "Common Stock" (the "Common Stock") and 27,000,000 shares, par value \$.01 per share, are to be of a class designated Senior Preferred Stock (the "Senior Preferred Stock").

The rights, preferences, privileges and restrictions granted to and imposed upon the Common Stock are set forth below in this ARTICLE FOURTH. The rights, preferences, privileges and restrictions granted to and imposed upon the Senior Preferred Stock are set forth in the attached Exhibit A."

3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the

Doom: NY5: 962391.1

L 964805 1849989 1849990

0100077767

TRADEMARK REEL: 004154 FRAME: 0472

2

provisions of Sections 14A:6-7.1 and 14A5-6(2) of the Business Corporation Act of the State of New Jersey.

[Rest of page left intentionally blank]

Docs: NY5: 942391.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004154 FRAME: 0473

\$900m

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate to be duly executed in its corporate name this 21 day of June, 2001.

WILMAR INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name: Author Silvera

Title:

Doc#: NY5: 962391.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004154 FRAME: 0474

ķ

RECORDED: 02/23/2010